
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: ACCESS INSULATION SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Two-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 1000m

16 December 2022 - 17:38

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.64
(0:13.54)

0:45.10
(0:11.27)

0:33.83
(0:11.37)

0:22.46
(0:10.94)

0:11.52
(0:11.52)

0:33.83

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 MISHANI ROYALE 6 67.4 0:10.94 0:58.64 [1] 0:45.10 [1] 0:33.83 [1] 0:22.46 [1] 0:11.52 [1] 0:58.64 0:33.83

Adin Thompson Overall 400m (0:13.54) (0:11.27) (0:11.37) (0:10.94) (0:11.52)

2 1 BOOMING LAD 3 68.6 0:10.80 0:58.78 [2] 0:44.91 [5] 0:33.55 [5] 0:22.13 [5] 0:11.33 [3] 0.14L 0:33.55 +1

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:13.87) (0:11.36) (0:11.42) (0:10.80) (0:11.33)

3 6 PARTY FOR TWO 5 66.8 0:11.04 0:59.13 [3] 0:45.37 [3] 0:33.98 [4] 0:22.79 [2] 0:11.75 [2] 0.49L 0:33.98 +1

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:13.76) (0:11.39) (0:11.19) (0:11.04) (0:11.75)

4 3 COMBAT MISSION 4 65.8 0:11.25 1:00.21 [4] 0:46.58 [2] 0:35.16 [2] 0:23.78 [3] 0:12.53 [4] 1.57L 0:35.16 +2

Georgina Cartwright 600m 400m (0:13.63) (0:11.42) (0:11.38) (0:11.25) (0:12.53)

5 2 BRAIDWOOD QUEEN 2 67.0 0:11.30 1:01.84 [5] 0:48.09 [4] 0:36.79 [3] 0:25.38 [4] 0:13.54 [5] 3.2L 0:36.79 +0

Hannah Richardson 800m 800m (0:13.75) (0:11.30) (0:11.41) (0:11.84) (0:13.54)

Scratched: Mishani Ambitious (#4), She Mine (#7)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: STANLEY RIVER THOROUGHBREDS QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Handicap - 1000m

16 December 2022 - 18:08

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.44
(0:13.27)

0:45.17
(0:10.99)

0:34.18
(0:11.45)

0:22.73
(0:11.01)

0:11.72
(0:11.72)

0:34.18

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 QUIRIN 7 68.3 0:10.99 0:58.44 [1] 0:45.17 [1] 0:34.18 [1] 0:22.73 [1] 0:11.72 [1] 0:58.44 0:34.18

Taylor Marshall Overall 800m (0:13.27) (0:10.99) (0:11.45) (0:11.01) (0:11.72)

2 11 HEARSAY 8 67.7 0:10.96 0:58.66 [2] 0:44.88 [7] 0:33.92 [6] 0:22.58 [6] 0:11.53 [5] 0.22L 0:33.92 -2

Justin Huxtable 800m 800m (0:13.78) (0:10.96) (0:11.34) (0:11.05) (0:11.53)

3 3 VIMINELE 10 69.0 0:10.86 0:58.80 [3] 0:45.24 [5] 0:34.38 [3] 0:22.94 [4] 0:11.78 [4] 0.36L 0:34.38 +3

Michael Murphy 800m 800m (0:13.56) (0:10.86) (0:11.44) (0:11.16) (0:11.78)

4 5 NOTED 17 69.1 0:11.07 0:58.98 [4] 0:45.67 [2] 0:34.60 [2] 0:23.22 [2] 0:12.06 [2] 0.54L 0:34.60 +4

Ryan Maloney Overall 800m (0:13.31) (0:11.07) (0:11.38) (0:11.16) (0:12.06)

5 9 BLUE SPINEL 2 68.1 0:10.99 0:59.00 [5] 0:45.49 [4] 0:34.50 [5] 0:23.05 [5] 0:11.98 [3] 0.56L 0:34.50 +2

Angela Jones Overall 800m (0:13.51) (0:10.99) (0:11.45) (0:11.07) (0:11.98)

6 2 MASTER GEE 4 67.2 0:11.16 0:59.07 [6] 0:45.46 [6] 0:34.30 [7] 0:22.99 [7] 0:11.78 [7] 0.63L 0:34.30 +3

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.61) (0:11.16) (0:11.31) (0:11.21) (0:11.78)

7 1 BOOM KING 16 67.4 0:10.98 0:59.10 [7] 0:45.18 [8] 0:34.12 [9] 0:22.90 [10] 0:11.92 [8] 0.66L 0:34.12 +0

Martin Harley 800m 400m (0:13.92) (0:11.06) (0:11.22) (0:10.98) (0:11.92)

8 14 WAR AND FINANCE 6 67.8 0:10.86 0:59.37 [8] 0:45.24 [10] 0:34.38 [8] 0:23.22 [8] 0:11.97 [10] 0.93L 0:34.38 -2

Tiffani Brooker 800m 800m (0:14.13) (0:10.86) (0:11.16) (0:11.25) (0:11.97)

9 12 STARS OF MEMPHIS 1 67.6 0:10.98 0:59.46 [9] 0:45.99 [3] 0:35.01 [4] 0:23.64 [3] 0:12.30 [6] 1.02L 0:35.01 +0

Sean Cormack Overall 800m (0:13.47) (0:10.98) (0:11.37) (0:11.34) (0:12.30)

10 17 LICENCED AND READY 12 67.4 0:11.03 0:59.63 [10] 0:45.56 [9] 0:34.53 [10] 0:23.37 [9] 0:12.21 [9] 1.19L 0:34.53 +6

Madeleine Wishart 400m 800m (0:14.07) (0:11.03) (0:11.16) (0:11.16) (0:12.21)

Scratched: Everlasting Stars (#4), Patti 'N' Fay (#6), Von Herzen (#8), Chilling Me Softly (#10), April In Augusta (#13), Curry Legend (#15), King Of Wanchai (#16)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: JPI LININGS Maiden Handicap - 1200m

16 December 2022 - 18:39

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.53
(0:13.47)

0:59.06
(0:11.06)

0:48.00
(0:11.77)

0:36.23
(0:11.96)

0:24.27
(0:11.92)

0:12.35
(0:12.35)

0:36.23

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 SUNSET SOIREE 2 65.7 0:11.31 1:12.53 [1] 0:58.55 [7] 0:47.24 [7] 0:35.56 [7] 0:23.77 [5] 0:12.25 [2] 1:12.53 0:35.56

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 1000m (0:13.98) (0:11.31) (0:11.68) (0:11.79) (0:11.52) (0:12.25)

2 19 GALLERY MASTER 10 65.7 0:11.45 1:12.99 [2] 0:58.98 [8] 0:47.53 [9] 0:35.81 [9] 0:24.08 [10] 0:12.50 [10] 0.46L 0:35.81 -1

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:14.01) (0:11.45) (0:11.72) (0:11.73) (0:11.58) (0:12.50)

3 3 CRYPTO TYCOON 19 65.4 0:11.44 1:13.05 [3] 0:58.70 [11] 0:47.26 [11] 0:35.53 [11] 0:24.08 [8] 0:12.64 [5] 0.52L 0:35.53 +3

Justin Huxtable 600m 1000m (0:14.35) (0:11.44) (0:11.73) (0:11.45) (0:11.44) (0:12.64)

4 4 WRITTEN WITH BLOOD 17 65.6 0:11.31 1:13.08 [4] 0:58.88 [10] 0:47.57 [8] 0:35.89 [8] 0:24.14 [9] 0:12.65 [6] 0.55L 0:35.89 +1

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:14.20) (0:11.31) (0:11.68) (0:11.75) (0:11.49) (0:12.65)

5 16 LORD LOUISON 11 65.3 0:11.45 1:13.17 [5] 0:58.98 [9] 0:47.53 [10] 0:35.81 [10] 0:23.97 [12] 0:12.48 [11] 0.64L 0:35.81 +0

Craig Robertson 400m 1000m (0:14.19) (0:11.45) (0:11.72) (0:11.84) (0:11.49) (0:12.48)

6 11 GRANDCOEUR 1 65.9 0:11.27 1:13.21 [6] 0:59.39 [6] 0:48.12 [6] 0:36.50 [4] 0:24.66 [4] 0:12.83 [3] 0.68L 0:36.50 -3

Jaden Lloyd Overall 1000m (0:13.82) (0:11.27) (0:11.62) (0:11.84) (0:11.83) (0:12.83)

7 10 GISELLE'S GAMBLE 9 64.8 0:11.49 1:13.40 [7] 0:58.92 [12] 0:47.43 [12] 0:35.84 [12] 0:24.26 [11] 0:12.71 [12] 0.87L 0:35.84 -3

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1000m (0:14.48) (0:11.49) (0:11.59) (0:11.58) (0:11.55) (0:12.71)

8 1 EIGHT CYLINDERS 8 66.6 0:11.24 1:13.47 [8] 0:59.76 [5] 0:48.52 [4] 0:36.71 [5] 0:24.75 [5] 0:13.00 [8] 0.94L 0:36.71 +1

Matthew Powell 1000m 1000m (0:13.71) (0:11.24) (0:11.81) (0:11.96) (0:11.75) (0:13.00)

9 17 OUTBACK PLAYBOY 13 67.8 0:11.16 1:13.58 [9] 1:00.11 [1] 0:48.95 [2] 0:37.28 [1] 0:25.31 [1] 0:13.40 [1] 1.05L 0:37.28 -2

Jake Bayliss Overall 1000m (0:13.47) (0:11.16) (0:11.67) (0:11.97) (0:11.91) (0:13.40)

10 20 BIG ROCAS 21 64.8 0:11.54 1:13.66 [10] 0:59.14 [13] 0:47.60 [13] 0:35.93 [13] 0:24.31 [13] 0:12.74 [13] 1.13L 0:35.93 -3

Nathan Thomas 1000m 1000m (0:14.52) (0:11.54) (0:11.67) (0:11.62) (0:11.57) (0:12.74)

Scratched: Not A Fat Boy (#6), Akashi (#7), Caderas (#9), Island Lady (#12), Gyro Raise (#15), Birdie Belle (#18), My Dog Diesel (#21), Mont Royal (#22), Calathiel (#23)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: JPI LININGS Maiden Handicap - 1200m

16 December 2022 - 18:39

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.53
(0:13.47)

0:59.06
(0:11.06)

0:48.00
(0:11.77)

0:36.23
(0:11.96)

0:24.27
(0:11.92)

0:12.35
(0:12.35)

0:36.23

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 SATASHI 6 67.1 0:11.25 1:13.76 [11] 1:00.21 [3] 0:48.96 [3] 0:37.29 [3] 0:25.31 [3] 0:13.34 [7] 1.23L 0:37.29 -1

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1000m (0:13.55) (0:11.25) (0:11.67) (0:11.98) (0:11.97) (0:13.34)

12 8 TORQUE SENSATION 3 67.8 0:10.98 1:13.91 [12] 1:00.36 [2] 0:49.38 [1] 0:37.54 [2] 0:25.65 [2] 0:13.60 [4] 1.38L 0:37.54 -7

Tiffani Brooker Overall 1000m (0:13.55) (0:10.98) (0:11.84) (0:11.89) (0:12.05) (0:13.60)

13 5 CONTI 4 68.6 0:11.35 1:13.94 [13] 1:00.24 [4] 0:48.89 [5] 0:37.09 [6] 0:25.16 [7] 0:13.42 [9] 1.41L 0:37.09 +4

Michael Murphy Overall 1000m (0:13.70) (0:11.35) (0:11.80) (0:11.93) (0:11.74) (0:13.42)

14 2 VISCOUNT SYDNEY 12 66.3 0:11.62 1:14.77 [14] 1:00.02 [14] 0:48.40 [14] 0:36.52 [14] 0:24.65 [14] 0:12.66 [14] 2.24L 0:36.52 +2

Sean Cormack Overall 1000m (0:14.75) (0:11.62) (0:11.88) (0:11.87) (0:11.99) (0:12.66)

Scratched: Not A Fat Boy (#6), Akashi (#7), Caderas (#9), Island Lady (#12), Gyro Raise (#15), Birdie Belle (#18), My Dog Diesel (#21), Mont Royal (#22), Calathiel (#23)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: ACCESS INSULATION SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Handicap - 1400m

16 December 2022 - 19:10

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:26.16
(0:13.65)

1:12.51
(0:11.21)

1:01.30
(0:12.37)

0:48.93
(0:12.43)

0:36.50
(0:12.04)

0:24.46
(0:12.00)

0:36.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 UNDER THE CAP 10 65.4 0:11.43 1:26.16 [1] 1:11.85 [8] 1:00.42 [7] 0:48.26 [7] 0:36.09 [5] 0:24.04 [5] 0:36.09

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:14.31) (0:11.43) (0:12.16) (0:12.17) (0:12.05) (0:11.58)

2 17 ROGER EXPRESS 8 64.4 0:11.36 1:26.34 [2] 1:12.16 [5] 1:00.80 [5] 0:48.63 [6] 0:36.43 [3] 0:24.32 [3] 0:36.43 -3

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:14.18) (0:11.36) (0:12.17) (0:12.20) (0:12.11) (0:11.88)

3 11 BERAKAHQUINN 1 66.1 0:11.34 1:26.83 [3] 1:13.17 [2] 1:01.83 [2] 0:49.51 [2] 0:37.11 [2] 0:24.99 [2] 0:37.11 +4

Dale Smith 1200m 1200m (0:13.66) (0:11.34) (0:12.32) (0:12.40) (0:12.12) (0:11.86)

4 10 MARALAH 6 66.9 0:11.21 1:26.92 [4] 1:13.27 [1] 1:02.06 [1] 0:49.69 [1] 0:37.26 [1] 0:25.22 [1] 0:37.26 -5

Taylor Marshall Overall 1200m (0:13.65) (0:11.21) (0:12.37) (0:12.43) (0:12.04) (0:12.02)

5 2 MINTO'S POWER 17 64.6 0:11.47 1:26.99 [5] 1:12.33 [11] 1:00.86 [9] 0:48.84 [9] 0:36.69 [9] 0:24.65 [8] 0:36.69 -2

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:14.66) (0:11.47) (0:12.02) (0:12.15) (0:12.04) (0:11.81)

6 12 TANTALUM 13 65.2 0:11.52 1:27.07 [6] 1:12.78 [7] 1:01.26 [8] 0:49.11 [8] 0:36.75 [8] 0:24.71 [6] 0:36.75 +2

Larry Cassidy Overall 1200m (0:14.29) (0:11.52) (0:12.15) (0:12.36) (0:12.04) (0:12.01)

7 16 BOARDIE 3 64.0 0:11.90 1:27.41 [7] 1:12.81 [10] 1:00.81 [11] 0:48.71 [11] 0:36.59 [11] 0:24.59 [11] 0:36.59 -2

Wendy Peel 1200m 400m (0:14.60) (0:12.00) (0:12.10) (0:12.12) (0:12.00) (0:11.90)

8 15 IT'S HELLS BELLS 2 64.4 0:11.37 1:27.85 [8] 1:13.98 [3] 1:02.61 [3] 0:50.27 [3] 0:37.87 [4] 0:25.85 [3] 0:37.87 +1

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 1200m (0:13.87) (0:11.37) (0:12.34) (0:12.40) (0:12.02) (0:12.17)

9 3 STAVRINIDES 14 62.8 0:11.70 1:29.10 [9] 1:14.68 [9] 1:02.98 [10] 0:50.94 [10] 0:38.70 [10] 0:26.50 [9] 0:38.70 +5

Jake Bayliss Overall 1200m (0:14.42) (0:11.70) (0:12.04) (0:12.24) (0:12.20) (0:12.51)

10 5 GEPARD 7 64.2 0:11.38 1:29.12 [10] 1:15.04 [4] 1:03.66 [4] 0:51.46 [5] 0:39.04 [6] 0:26.79 [7] 0:39.04 +3

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.08) (0:11.38) (0:12.20) (0:12.42) (0:12.25) (0:12.40)

Scratched: I'm A Ruler (#1), Hoff His Face (#6), Warthog (#8), Noted (#9), Valiant Joan (#13), Irish Maudie (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: ACCESS INSULATION SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Handicap - 1400m

16 December 2022 - 19:10

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:26.16
(0:13.65)

1:12.51
(0:11.21)

1:01.30
(0:12.37)

0:48.93
(0:12.43)

0:36.50
(0:12.04)

0:24.46
(0:12.00)

0:36.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 MISHANI BRAVE 11 64.6 0:11.40 1:32.05 [11] 1:17.87 [6] 1:06.47 [6] 0:54.45 [4] 0:41.94 [7] 0:29.37 [10] 0:41.94 +4

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:14.18) (0:11.40) (0:12.02) (0:12.51) (0:12.57) (0:12.90)

Scratched: I'm A Ruler (#1), Hoff His Face (#6), Warthog (#8), Noted (#9), Valiant Joan (#13), Irish Maudie (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: ACCESS INSULATION SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Handicap - 1400m

16 December 2022 - 19:10

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.46
(0:12.46)

0:36.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 UNDER THE CAP 10 65.4 0:11.43 0:12.46 [1] 1:26.16 0:36.09

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:12.46)

2 17 ROGER EXPRESS 8 64.4 0:11.36 0:12.44 [4] 0.18L 0:36.43 -3

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:12.44)

3 11 BERAKAHQUINN 1 66.1 0:11.34 0:13.13 [3] 0.67L 0:37.11 +4

Dale Smith 1200m 1200m (0:13.13)

4 10 MARALAH 6 66.9 0:11.21 0:13.20 [2] 0.76L 0:37.26 -5

Taylor Marshall Overall 1200m (0:13.20)

5 2 MINTO'S POWER 17 64.6 0:11.47 0:12.84 [5] 0.83L 0:36.69 -2

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:12.84)

6 12 TANTALUM 13 65.2 0:11.52 0:12.70 [7] 0.91L 0:36.75 +2

Larry Cassidy Overall 1200m (0:12.70)

7 16 BOARDIE 3 64.0 0:11.90 0:12.69 [8] 1.25L 0:36.59 -2

Wendy Peel 1200m 400m (0:12.69)

8 15 IT'S HELLS BELLS 2 64.4 0:11.37 0:13.68 [6] 1.69L 0:37.87 +1

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 1200m (0:13.68)

9 3 STAVRINIDES 14 62.8 0:11.70 0:13.99 [10] 2.94L 0:38.70 +5

Jake Bayliss Overall 1200m (0:13.99)

10 5 GEPARD 7 64.2 0:11.38 0:14.39 [9] 2.96L 0:39.04 +3

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.39)

Scratched: I'm A Ruler (#1), Hoff His Face (#6), Warthog (#8), Noted (#9), Valiant Joan (#13), Irish Maudie (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: ACCESS INSULATION SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Handicap - 1400m

16 December 2022 - 19:10

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.46
(0:12.46)

0:36.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 MISHANI BRAVE 11 64.6 0:11.40 0:16.47 [11] 5.89L 0:41.94 +4

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:16.47)

Scratched: I'm A Ruler (#1), Hoff His Face (#6), Warthog (#8), Noted (#9), Valiant Joan (#13), Irish Maudie (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: KBL THOROUGHBREDS Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

16 December 2022 - 19:39

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.48
(0:13.78)

1:11.70
(0:11.63)

1:00.07
(0:12.30)

0:47.77
(0:12.43)

0:35.34
(0:11.73)

0:23.61
(0:11.36)

0:35.34

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 JOLLY RUPERT 1 66.4 0:11.13 1:25.48 [1] 1:10.65 [9] 0:58.77 [9] 0:46.71 [9] 0:34.41 [9] 0:22.58 [9] 0:34.41

Taylor Marshall 200m 400m (0:14.83) (0:11.88) (0:12.06) (0:12.30) (0:11.83) (0:11.13)

2 6 CANNY BE BETTER 12 65.1 0:11.36 1:25.57 [2] 1:11.79 [1] 1:00.16 [1] 0:47.86 [1] 0:35.43 [1] 0:23.70 [1] 0:35.43 -3

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:13.78) (0:11.63) (0:12.30) (0:12.43) (0:11.73) (0:11.36)

3 5 GAUNTLET 3 65.8 0:11.20 1:25.76 [3] 1:11.49 [7] 0:59.50 [8] 0:47.28 [8] 0:34.96 [8] 0:23.22 [8] 0:34.96 +4

Micheal Hellyer 400m 400m (0:14.27) (0:11.99) (0:12.22) (0:12.32) (0:11.74) (0:11.20)

4 9 ENTERPRISE BELLA 9 65.7 0:11.18 1:25.80 [4] 1:11.59 [5] 0:59.96 [4] 0:47.75 [4] 0:35.22 [5] 0:23.32 [5] 0:35.22 +6

Georgina Cartwright 400m 400m (0:14.21) (0:11.63) (0:12.21) (0:12.53) (0:11.90) (0:11.18)

5 3 I PONDER 10 63.5 0:11.44 1:25.83 [5] 1:11.26 [8] 0:59.58 [7] 0:47.48 [7] 0:35.12 [7] 0:23.28 [7] 0:35.12 +1

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:14.57) (0:11.68) (0:12.10) (0:12.36) (0:11.84) (0:11.44)

6 2 VANTAN EXPRESS 2 64.8 0:11.57 1:25.99 [6] 1:11.73 [6] 1:00.13 [5] 0:47.92 [5] 0:35.54 [4] 0:23.64 [4] 0:35.54 +1

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.60) (0:12.21) (0:12.38) (0:11.90) (0:11.57)

7 12 SKILLED ARTIST 6 63.8 0:11.46 1:26.41 [7] 1:12.22 [4] 1:00.28 [6] 0:48.05 [6] 0:35.69 [6] 0:23.79 [6] 0:35.69 +1

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:14.19) (0:11.94) (0:12.23) (0:12.36) (0:11.90) (0:11.46)

8 13 DANEROCK 4 63.3 0:11.64 1:26.52 [8] 1:12.52 [3] 1:00.88 [3] 0:48.63 [3] 0:36.28 [2] 0:24.43 [2] 0:36.28 -1

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:14.00) (0:11.64) (0:12.25) (0:12.35) (0:11.85) (0:11.72)

9 8 STREET FIGHTER 5 65.4 0:11.64 1:26.93 [9] 1:13.02 [2] 1:01.38 [2] 0:49.15 [2] 0:36.63 [3] 0:24.65 [3] 0:36.63 +4

Martin Harley Overall 1200m (0:13.91) (0:11.64) (0:12.23) (0:12.52) (0:11.98) (0:11.85)

Scratched: Ghostwriter (#1), Bold Halo (#4), Sebring Girl (#10), Fighting Mad (#11)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: KBL THOROUGHBREDS Class 2 Handicap - 1400m

16 December 2022 - 19:39

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.25
(0:12.25)

0:35.34

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 JOLLY RUPERT 1 66.4 0:11.13 0:11.45 [6] 1:25.48 0:34.41

Taylor Marshall 200m 400m (0:11.45)

2 6 CANNY BE BETTER 12 65.1 0:11.36 0:12.34 [1] 0.09L 0:35.43 -3

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:12.34)

3 5 GAUNTLET 3 65.8 0:11.20 0:12.02 [3] 0.28L 0:34.96 +4

Micheal Hellyer 400m 400m (0:12.02)

4 9 ENTERPRISE BELLA 9 65.7 0:11.18 0:12.14 [2] 0.32L 0:35.22 +6

Georgina Cartwright 400m 400m (0:12.14)

5 3 I PONDER 10 63.5 0:11.44 0:11.84 [7] 0.35L 0:35.12 +1

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:11.84)

6 2 VANTAN EXPRESS 2 64.8 0:11.57 0:12.07 [5] 0.51L 0:35.54 +1

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 400m (0:12.07)

7 12 SKILLED ARTIST 6 63.8 0:11.46 0:12.33 [8] 0.93L 0:35.69 +1

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:12.33)

8 13 DANEROCK 4 63.3 0:11.64 0:12.71 [4] 1.04L 0:36.28 -1

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:12.71)

9 8 STREET FIGHTER 5 65.4 0:11.64 0:12.80 [9] 1.45L 0:36.63 +4

Martin Harley Overall 1200m (0:12.80)

Scratched: Ghostwriter (#1), Bold Halo (#4), Sebring Girl (#10), Fighting Mad (#11)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: ACCESS INSULATION FRASER COAST Colts, Geldings &
Entires BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1200m

16 December 2022 - 20:09

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.85
(0:13.44)

0:58.41
(0:11.35)

0:47.06
(0:11.66)

0:35.40
(0:11.61)

0:23.79
(0:11.50)

0:12.29
(0:12.29)

0:35.40

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BROCKY 1 67.9 0:11.29 1:11.85 [1] 0:58.12 [4] 0:46.83 [3] 0:35.24 [3] 0:23.64 [3] 0:12.15 [2] 1:11.85 0:35.24

Yvette Lewis Overall 1000m (0:13.73) (0:11.29) (0:11.59) (0:11.60) (0:11.49) (0:12.15)

2 5 BELISTIC MAN 2 69.6 0:11.35 1:12.40 [2] 0:58.96 [1] 0:47.61 [1] 0:35.95 [1] 0:24.34 [1] 0:12.84 [1] 0.55L 0:35.95 -2

Matthew Powell 1000m 1000m (0:13.44) (0:11.35) (0:11.66) (0:11.61) (0:11.50) (0:12.84)

3 9 ZI WIN 8 66.7 0:11.45 1:12.48 [3] 0:58.52 [5] 0:47.05 [6] 0:35.43 [6] 0:23.86 [6] 0:12.41 [5] 0.63L 0:35.43 +9

James Orman Overall 400m (0:13.96) (0:11.47) (0:11.62) (0:11.57) (0:11.45) (0:12.41)

4 8 VAIN FOX 3 69.4 0:11.39 1:12.48 [4] 0:58.76 [3] 0:47.37 [4] 0:35.70 [4] 0:24.13 [4] 0:12.53 [4] 0.63L 0:35.70 +5

Brodie Loy Overall 1000m (0:13.72) (0:11.39) (0:11.67) (0:11.57) (0:11.60) (0:12.53)

5 6 BIGGIE 4 69.0 0:11.35 1:12.68 [5] 0:59.08 [2] 0:47.73 [2] 0:36.16 [2] 0:24.56 [2] 0:12.76 [3] 0.83L 0:36.16 +5

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:13.60) (0:11.35) (0:11.57) (0:11.60) (0:11.80) (0:12.76)

6 10 JERONIMOS 6 65.7 0:11.50 1:12.80 [6] 0:58.67 [8] 0:47.14 [8] 0:35.58 [7] 0:24.05 [7] 0:12.55 [7] 0.95L 0:35.58 +3

Boris Thornton 1000m 400m (0:14.13) (0:11.53) (0:11.56) (0:11.53) (0:11.50) (0:12.55)

7 3 ARCHDEACON 9 65.8 0:11.41 1:12.81 [7] 0:58.42 [10] 0:46.79 [10] 0:35.30 [10] 0:23.78 [10] 0:12.37 [9] 0.96L 0:35.30 +4

Martin Harley 1000m 400m (0:14.39) (0:11.63) (0:11.49) (0:11.52) (0:11.41) (0:12.37)

8 11 CHIKARA 10 67.3 0:11.36 1:12.91 [8] 0:58.83 [6] 0:47.27 [7] 0:35.54 [8] 0:23.96 [8] 0:12.60 [6] 1.06L 0:35.54 +11

Justin Huxtable 1000m 400m (0:14.08) (0:11.56) (0:11.73) (0:11.58) (0:11.36) (0:12.60)

9 1 SARODEC 5 69.3 0:11.12 1:13.10 [9] 0:59.07 [7] 0:47.95 [5] 0:36.31 [5] 0:24.64 [5] 0:12.87 [8] 1.25L 0:36.31 +5

Nikita Beriman 1000m 1000m (0:14.03) (0:11.12) (0:11.64) (0:11.67) (0:11.77) (0:12.87)

10 7 OREGON 7 66.5 0:11.47 1:13.92 [10] 0:59.73 [9] 0:48.26 [9] 0:36.62 [9] 0:25.04 [9] 0:13.26 [10] 2.07L 0:36.62 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.19) (0:11.47) (0:11.64) (0:11.58) (0:11.78) (0:13.26)

Scratched: Galactus (#4)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: STANLEY RIVER THOROUGHBREDS Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1200m

16 December 2022 - 20:38

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.43
(0:13.69)

0:59.74
(0:11.76)

0:47.98
(0:12.64)

0:35.34
(0:12.48)

0:22.86
(0:11.22)

0:11.64
(0:11.64)

0:35.34

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 YES TO EXCESS 1 67.8 0:10.94 1:13.43 [1] 0:59.37 [4] 0:47.38 [4] 0:34.75 [4] 0:22.58 [3] 0:11.64 [1] 1:13.43 0:34.75

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.06) (0:11.99) (0:12.63) (0:12.17) (0:10.94) (0:11.64)

2 5 UNLIKELYOCCURRENCE 3 66.0 0:11.01 1:13.51 [2] 0:59.07 [6] 0:47.21 [6] 0:34.65 [6] 0:22.45 [6] 0:11.44 [5] 0.08L 0:34.65 +0

Nikita Beriman 200m 400m (0:14.44) (0:11.86) (0:12.56) (0:12.20) (0:11.01) (0:11.44)

3 4 REAL TIDY 8 64.8 0:11.35 1:13.66 [3] 0:59.97 [1] 0:48.21 [1] 0:35.57 [1] 0:23.09 [1] 0:11.74 [2] 0.23L 0:35.57 -1

James Orman 1000m 400m (0:13.69) (0:11.76) (0:12.64) (0:12.48) (0:11.35) (0:11.74)

4 7 NORTHERN MELODY 6 65.8 0:11.24 1:13.83 [4] 0:59.86 [3] 0:47.90 [3] 0:35.37 [2] 0:23.05 [2] 0:11.81 [3] 0.4L 0:35.37 +0

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.96) (0:12.53) (0:12.32) (0:11.24) (0:11.81)

5 3 OUT BACK BOOM 2 65.6 0:11.39 1:13.92 [5] 1:00.18 [2] 0:48.15 [2] 0:35.37 [3] 0:23.15 [4] 0:11.76 [4] 0.49L 0:35.37 -2

Marnu Potgieter Overall 400m (0:13.74) (0:12.03) (0:12.78) (0:12.22) (0:11.39) (0:11.76)

6 9 ATREVIDA 4 63.8 0:11.43 1:14.37 [6] 1:00.11 [5] 0:48.27 [5] 0:35.57 [5] 0:23.29 [5] 0:11.86 [6] 0.94L 0:35.57 +2

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.84) (0:12.70) (0:12.28) (0:11.43) (0:11.86)

Scratched: Kokopo Kitty (#1), Merseyside (#2), Sugarpiehoneybunch (#6), Parisian Lady (#10), Divenire (#11)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ACCESS INSULATION SUNSHINE COAST BENCHMARK 65
Handicap - 2200m

16 December 2022 - 21:10

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:21.54
(0:16.53)

2:05.01
(0:12.47)

1:52.54
(0:12.39)

1:40.15
(0:12.18)

1:27.97
(0:12.57)

1:15.40
(0:12.57)

1:02.83
(0:12.67)

0:37.94

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SET ME UP 2 62.3 0:11.91 2:21.54 [1] 2:04.34 [5] 1:51.77 [7] 1:39.00 [7] 1:27.09 [7] 1:14.47 [7] 1:01.80 [7] 0:37.01

Jaden Lloyd 600m 1600m (0:17.20) (0:12.57) (0:12.77) (0:11.91) (0:12.62) (0:12.67) (0:12.61)

2 2 MEMOIRE PARFAIT 7 62.2 0:12.18 2:21.59 [2] 2:05.06 [1] 1:52.59 [1] 1:40.20 [1] 1:28.02 [1] 1:15.45 [1] 1:02.88 [1] 0:37.99 -7

Brodie Loy 1400m 1600m (0:16.53) (0:12.47) (0:12.39) (0:12.18) (0:12.57) (0:12.57) (0:12.67)

3 3 TUKI TWELVE 5 61.1 0:12.02 2:21.84 [3] 2:04.55 [6] 1:52.23 [5] 1:39.67 [5] 1:27.65 [5] 1:15.03 [5] 1:02.36 [5] 0:37.30 +2

James Orman 1600m 1600m (0:17.29) (0:12.32) (0:12.56) (0:12.02) (0:12.62) (0:12.67) (0:12.66)

4 6 LUCAMOUR 3 60.8 0:12.05 2:22.12 [4] 2:05.03 [4] 1:52.67 [4] 1:40.23 [3] 1:28.18 [3] 1:15.57 [3] 1:02.88 [3] 0:37.87 -6

Craig Robertson 1600m 1600m (0:17.09) (0:12.36) (0:12.44) (0:12.05) (0:12.61) (0:12.69) (0:12.64)

5 7 ALLUDERE 6 61.0 0:12.02 2:22.82 [5] 2:05.37 [7] 1:53.17 [6] 1:40.60 [6] 1:28.58 [6] 1:15.95 [6] 1:03.27 [6] 0:38.37 -11

Mark Du Plessis 1600m 1600m (0:17.45) (0:12.20) (0:12.57) (0:12.02) (0:12.63) (0:12.68) (0:12.62)

6 4 EUREKA'S VICTORY 1 60.9 0:12.05 2:22.92 [6] 2:06.16 [2] 1:53.72 [2] 1:41.20 [2] 1:29.15 [2] 1:16.57 [2] 1:03.93 [2] 0:38.90 +1

Georgina Cartwright 1600m 1600m (0:16.76) (0:12.44) (0:12.52) (0:12.05) (0:12.58) (0:12.64) (0:12.67)

7 5 CHIEF COMMAND 4 60.7 0:12.04 2:23.53 [7] 2:06.51 [3] 1:54.11 [3] 1:41.62 [4] 1:29.58 [4] 1:16.96 [4] 1:04.28 [4] 0:39.24 +1

Sean Cormack 1600m 1600m (0:17.02) (0:12.40) (0:12.49) (0:12.04) (0:12.62) (0:12.68) (0:12.64)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ACCESS INSULATION SUNSHINE COAST BENCHMARK 65
Handicap - 2200m

16 December 2022 - 21:10

Track Rating: GOOD  ( 4 ), Weather: Fine, Rail Position: 8 METRES  ENTIRE COURSE

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.16
(0:12.22)

0:37.94
(0:12.18)

0:25.76
(0:12.49)

0:13.27
(0:13.27)

0:37.94

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SET ME UP 2 62.3 0:11.91 0:49.19 [7] 0:37.01 [7] 0:24.99 [4] 0:12.92 [2] 2:21.54 0:37.01

Jaden Lloyd 600m 1600m (0:12.18) (0:12.02) (0:12.07) (0:12.92)

2 2 MEMOIRE PARFAIT 7 62.2 0:12.18 0:50.21 [1] 0:37.99 [1] 0:25.81 [1] 0:13.32 [1] 0.05L 0:37.99 -7

Brodie Loy 1400m 1600m (0:12.22) (0:12.18) (0:12.49) (0:13.32)

3 3 TUKI TWELVE 5 61.1 0:12.02 0:49.70 [5] 0:37.30 [6] 0:24.96 [7] 0:12.69 [5] 0.3L 0:37.30 +2

James Orman 1600m 1600m (0:12.40) (0:12.34) (0:12.27) (0:12.69)

4 6 LUCAMOUR 3 60.8 0:12.05 0:50.24 [3] 0:37.87 [3] 0:25.59 [3] 0:13.29 [3] 0.58L 0:37.87 -6

Craig Robertson 1600m 1600m (0:12.37) (0:12.28) (0:12.30) (0:13.29)

5 7 ALLUDERE 6 61.0 0:12.02 0:50.65 [6] 0:38.37 [5] 0:26.17 [6] 0:13.68 [7] 1.28L 0:38.37 -11

Mark Du Plessis 1600m 1600m (0:12.28) (0:12.20) (0:12.49) (0:13.68)

6 4 EUREKA'S VICTORY 1 60.9 0:12.05 0:51.26 [2] 0:38.90 [2] 0:26.53 [2] 0:13.83 [4] 1.38L 0:38.90 +1

Georgina Cartwright 1600m 1600m (0:12.36) (0:12.37) (0:12.70) (0:13.83)

7 5 CHIEF COMMAND 4 60.7 0:12.04 0:51.64 [4] 0:39.24 [4] 0:26.84 [5] 0:14.25 [6] 1.99L 0:39.24 +1

Sean Cormack 1600m 1600m (0:12.40) (0:12.40) (0:12.59) (0:14.25)

Report Created:  Fri 16 December 2022  21:25 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


